
Description
Estimated 

Quantity
Unit Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total

Maintenance & Protection of 

Traffic 14 Day $2,500.00 $35,000.00 $3,750.00 $52,500.00 $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $3,000.00 $42,000.00 $600.00 $8,400.00

Sewer Main Cleaning Light 12,614 LF $1.00 $12,614.00 $2.14 $26,993.96 $5.00 $63,070.00 $5.00 $63,070.00 $4.50 $56,763.00

Sewer Main Cleaning Heavy 4,000 LF $1.00 $4,000.00 $12.50 $50,000.00 $5.00 $20,000.00 $12.00 $48,000.00 $22.00 $88,000.00

Lateral/Tap Cutting 12 Each $100.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $9,000.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $300.00 $3,600.00 $100.00 $1,200.00
Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) 

Inspection 12,614 LF $3.00 $37,842.00 $2.14 $26,993.96 $3.75 $47,302.50 $3.00 $37,842.00 $10.50 $132,447.00
Bypass pumping for 8"-12" main 

as specified 2 Day $100.00 $200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $600.00 $1,200.00
Bypass pumping for 15"-36" main 

as specified 5 Day $8,500.00 $42,500.00 $9,500.00 $47,500.00 $6,000.00 $30,000.00 $6,500.00 $32,500.00 $10,000.00 $50,000.00

$133,356.00 $215,987.92 $216,172.50 $229,412.00 $338,010.00

Sexual Harassment Form

Certificate of Compliance with the Iran Divestment 

Act

Addendum Acknowledgement (if any)

Certificate of Contractor Registry

Bid Bond or Check (B / C)

Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate

Bid / RFP Number: Bid #2025-22

Opening Date: Tuesday, December 16th, 2025 @ 11:30 AM

SAM's & NYS Debarred
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Total Base Bid

CITY OF WATERTOWN, NEW YORK
CITY HALL

245 WASHINGTON STREET

WATERTOWN, NEW YORK 13601-3380

 Project: Sewer Main, Manhole Cleaning & CCTV Inspection Services

Precision Trenchless, LLC

25 Marshall Street 51 Powder Mill Bridge Road 580 Goddard Ave. 1710 Erie Blvd

National Water Main 

Cleaning Company 

Arold Construction 

Company, Inc. 

The following results are bids as presented at the bid opening and do not represent an award.

Insituform Technologies, 

LLC

Kenyon Pipeline Inspection, 

LLC

Queensbury, NY 12804

68 Park Road

Canton, MA 02021 Kingston, NY 12401 Chesterfield, MO 63005 Schenectady, NY 12308
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Vendor Name, Address, Point of Contact, and Email 
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